
STATE OF INDIANA 
 

INDIANA UTILITY REGULATORY COMMISSION 
 

PETITION OF NORTHERN INDIANA PUBLIC 
SERVICE COMPANY FOR AUTHORITY TO 
MODIFY ITS RATES AND CHARGES FOR 
ELECTRIC UTILITY SERVICE AND FOR 
APPROVAL OF: (1) CHANGES TO ITS 
ELECTRIC SERVICE TARIFF INCLUDING A 
NEW SCHEDULE OF RATES AND CHARGES 
AND CHANGES TO THE GENERAL RULES 
AND REGULATIONS AND CERTAIN RIDERS; 
(2) REVISED DEPRECIATION ACCRUAL 
RATES; (3) INCLUSION IN ITS BASIC RATES 
AND CHARGES OF THE COSTS 
ASSOCIATED WITH CERTAIN PREVIOUSLY 
APPROVED QUALIFIED POLLUTION 
CONTROL PROPERTY, CLEAN COAL 
TECHNOLOGY, CLEAN ENERGY PROJECTS 
AND FEDERALLY MANDATED 
COMPLIANCE PROJECTS; AND (4) 
ACCOUNTING RELIEF TO ALLOW NIPSCO 
TO DEFER, AS A REGULATORY ASSET OR 
LIABILITY, CERTAIN COSTS FOR RECOVERY 
IN A FUTURE PROCEEDING.
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CAUSE NO. 44688 

 
       

PETITIONER’S SUBMISSION OF SETTLEMENT TESTIMONY 
       

 
Northern Indiana Public Service Company (“NIPSCO”), by counsel, 

respectfully submits its settlement testimony and attachments as follows:  
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1. Petitioner's Exhibit No. 2-S, including Joint Exhibit 1, Verified Settlement 
Testimony of Frank A. Shambo, Vice President, Regulatory and Legislative 
Affairs of NIPSCO; 

2. Petitioner's Exhibit No. 6-S, including Attachments 6-S-A and 6-S-B, 
Verified Settlement Testimony of Derric J. Isensee, Executive Director, Rates 
and Regulatory Finance of NIPSCO; and 

3. Petitioner's Exhibit No. 19-S, including Attachment 19-S-A through 19-S-D, 
Verified Settlement Testimony of Curt A. Westerhausen, Director of Rates 
and Contracts of NIPSCO. 

Respectfully submitted: 

~9~:--/;" 
Claudia J. Earls (No. 8468-49) 
NiSource Corporate Services - Legal 
150 West Market Street, Suite 600 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
Phone: (317) 684-4923 
Fax: (317) 684-4918 
Email: cjearls®nisource. com 

Kay E. Pashos (No. 11644-49) 
Michael B. Cracraft (No. 3416-49) 
Philip B. McKiernan (No. 10247-49) 
Ice Miller, LLP 
One American Square, Suite 2900 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282-0200 
Pashos Phone: (317) 236-2208 
Cracraft Phone: (317) 236-2293 
McKiernan Phone: (317) 236-2303 
Fax: (317) 592-4211 
Pashos Email: kay.pashos@icemiller.com 
Cracraft Email: michael.cracraft@icemiller.com 
McKiernan Email: philip.mckiernan@icemiller.com 

Attorneys for Petitioner 
Northern Indiana Public Service Company 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing was served by email 

transmission upon the following: 

OUCC 
A. David Stippler 
Office of Utility Consumer Counselor 
115 W. Washington Street 
Suite 1500 South 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
dstippler@oucc.in.gov  
infomgt@oucc.in.gov  

NIPSCO INDUSTRIAL GROUP 
Bette J. Dodd 
Todd A. Richardson 
Jennifer W. Terry 
Tabitha L. Balzer 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46282 
bdodd@lewis-kappes.com 
trichardson@lewis-kappes.com 
jterry@lewis-kappes.com 
tbalzer@lewis-kappes.com 

U.S. STEEL 
Nikki G. Shoultz 
L. Parvin Price 
Bose McKinney & Evans LLP 
111 Monument Circle, Suite 2700 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
nshoultz@boselaw.com 
pprice@boselaw.com  
 

CITIZENS ACTION COALITION 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition 
603 East Washington Street, Suite 502 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46204 
jwashburn@citact.org  

INDIANA MUNICIPAL UTILITY GROUP 
Robert M. Glennon 
Robert Glennon & Assoc., P.C. 
3697 N. Co. Rd. 500 E 
Danville, Indiana  46122 
glennon@iquest.net  

UNITED STEELWORKERS 
Antonia Domingo 
United Steelworkers 
60 Boulevard of the Allies, 8th Floor 
Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania  15208 
adomingo@usw.org
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NLMK INDIANA 
Anne E. Becker 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46282 
abecker@lewis-kappes.com  
 
James W. Brew 
Stone Mattheis Xenopoulos & Brew, PC
1025 Thomas Jefferson St., N.W. 
8th Floor, West Tower 
Washington, DC  20007 
jbrew@smxblaw.com  

WALMART 
Eric E. Kinder 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
300 Kanawha Boulevard, East 
P.O. Box 273 
Charleston, West Virginia  25321 
ekinder@spilmanlaw.com  
 
Barry A. Naum 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101 
Mechanicsburg, Pennsylvania  17050 
bnaum@spilmanlaw.com  
 
Carrie M. Harris 
Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC 
310 First Street, Suite 1100 
P.O. Box 90 
Roanoke, Virginia  24002-0090 
charris@spilmanlaw.com  

LAPORTE COUNTY 
Shaw R. Friedman 
Friedman & Associates, P.C. 
705 Lincolnway 
LaPorte, Indiana  46350 
Sfriedman.associates@frontier.com 
 
Keith L. Beall 
Beall & Beall 
13238 Snow Owl Dr., Ste. A 
Carmel, Indiana  46033 
kbeall@indy.rr.com 
 

PRAXAIR 
Timothy L. Stewart 
Lewis & Kappes, P.C. 
One American Square, Suite 2500 
Indianapolis, Indiana  46282-0003 
tstewart@lewis-kappes.com  
 
 

  



ELPC 
Jennifer A. Washburn 
Citizens Action Coalition 
603 East Washington Street, Suite 502 
Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
jwashbum@citact.org 

Bradley Klein 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 

Chicago, Illinois 60601 
bklein@elpc.org 

Robert Kelter 
Environmental Law & Policy Center 
35 E Wacker Drive, Suite 1600 
Chicago, Illinois 60601 
rkelter@elpc.org 

Dated this 4th day of March, 2016. 

o&JO~~ 
I Claudia J. Earls 
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